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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Position Other Positions Held
Superintendent
Language Speech Specialist

Assistant Superintendent
Instructional Services

Assistant Superintendent Business
Services

Principal

Principal

Principal

Director Support Services
Principal

Principal

Teacher

Categorical Program Specialist
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Teacher On Special Assignment
School Psychologist
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

K-12 Education Entity

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Keppel Union Elementary

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Department Total Wages
District Office
Support Services

District Office

District Office

Keppel Academy
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School
Support Services
Lake Los Angeles
Pearblossom School
District Office
Support Services
Daisy Gibson School
Lake Los Angeles
District Office

Daisy Gibson School
Desert View

Lake Los Angeles
Alpine School

Lake Los Angeles
Alpine School
Keppel Academy
Alpine School
Antelope School
Support Services
Alpine School
Alpine School
Antelope School
Alpine School

$161,446
$120,624
$118,136

$116,884

$106,627
$106,282
$105,782
$104,596
$104,133
$101,112
$88,275
$88,240
$83,171
$82,782
$82,608
$82,520
$82,180
$82,124
$82,010
$81,791
$81,530
$81,507
$81,273
$81,071
$80,873
$80,857
$80,453
$80,185
$80,113



30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Sdc Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

School Psychologist
Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Director Construction Maintenance
Operations

Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Pearblossom School
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School
Pearblossom School
Alpine School

Daisy Gibson School
Lake Los Angeles
Antelope School
Daisy Gibson School
Support Services
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School

Daisy Gibson School
Pearblossom School
Keppel Academy
Alpine School
Support Services
Keppel Academy
Lake Los Angeles
Keppel Academy
Daisy Gibson School
Pearblossom School
Keppel Academy
Daisy Gibson School
Antelope School

Maintenance & Operations

Daisy Gibson School
Pearblossom School
Alpine School
Support Services

Pearblossom School

$79,960
$79,959
$79,923
$79,648
$79,475
$79,438
$79,279
$78,472
$77,975
$77,972
$77,851
$77,756
$77,390
$77,083
$76,972
$76,868
$76,663
$76,661
$76,652
$76,560
$76,555
$76,354
$75,866
$75,499
$75,439
$75,327

$74,988
$74,150
$74,101
$74,083
$73,654



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Health Services Supervisor

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Special Education Teacher

Teacher

Manager Technology Services

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Director Cafeteria
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Support Services
Pearblossom School
Antelope School
Lake Los Angeles
Alpine School

Lake Los Angeles
Pearblossom School
Daisy Gibson School
District Office

Daisy Gibson School
Lake Los Angeles
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School
Alpine School

Lake Los Angeles
Daisy Gibson School
Keppel Academy
Antelope School
Antelope School
District Office
Antelope School
Keppel Academy
Lake Los Angeles
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School
Keppel Academy
Food Services

Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School

Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School

Lake Los Angeles

$73,126
$72,466
$72,384
$72,066
$71,818
$71,438
$71,300
$70,998
$70,630
$69,968
$69,817
$69,783
$69,432
$68,806
$68,089
$68,058
$67,826
$67,758
$67,598
$67,530
$67,155
$67,049
$66,359
$66,182
$66,046
$65,955
$65,934
$65,813
$65,309
$65,270
$65,092
$64,508



93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary
Keppel Union Elementary

Daisy Gibson School
Keppel Academy
Daisy Gibson School
Pearblossom School
Daisy Gibson School
Alpine School

Lake Los Angeles
Daisy Gibson School

$63,872
$63,039
$62,906
$62,485
$62,401
$62,349
$62,316
$61,980



