	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Superintendent		Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$161,446
2.	Language Speech Specialist		Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$120,624
3.	Assistant Superintendent Instructional Services		Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$118,136
4.	Assistant Superintendent Business Services		Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$116,884
5.	Principal		Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$106,627
6.	Principal		Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$106,282
7.	Principal		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$105,782
8.	Director Support Services		Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$104,596
9.	Principal		Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$104,133
10.	Principal		Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$101,112
11.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$88,275
12.	Categorical Program Specialist		Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$88,240
13.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$83,171
14.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$82,782
15.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$82,608
16.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$82,520
17.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Desert View	\$82,180
18.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$82,124
19.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$82,010
20.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$81,791
21.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$81,530
22.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$81,507
23.	Special Education Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$81,273
24.	Teacher On Special Assignment		Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$81,071
25.	School Psychologist		Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$80,873
26.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$80,857
27.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$80,453
28.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$80,185
29.	Teacher		Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$80,113

30.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$79,960
31.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$79,959
32.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$79,923
33.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$79,648
34.	Sdc Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$79,475
35.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$79,438
36.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$79,279
37.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$78,472
38.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$77,975
39.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$77,972
40.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$77,851
41.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$77,756
42.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$77,390
43.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$77,083
44.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$76,972
45.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$76,868
46.	School Psychologist	Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$76,663
47.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$76,661
48.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$76,652
49.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$76,560
50.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$76,555
51.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$76,354
52.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$75,866
53.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$75,499
54.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$75,439
55.	Director Construction Maintenance Operations	Keppel Union Elementary	Maintenance & Operations	\$75,327
56.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$74,988
57.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$74,150
58.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$74,101
59.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$74,083
60.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$73,654

61.	Health Services Supervisor	Keppel Union Elementary	Support Services	\$73,126
62.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$72,466
63.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$72,384
64.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$72,066
65.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$71,818
66.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$71,438
67.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$71,300
68.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$70,998
69.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$70,630
70.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$69,968
71.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$69,817
72.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$69,783
73.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$69,432
74.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$68,806
75.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$68,089
76.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$68,058
77.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$67,826
78.	Special Education Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$67,758
79.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$67,598
80.	Manager Technology Services	Keppel Union Elementary	District Office	\$67,530
81.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Antelope School	\$67,155
82.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$67,049
83.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$66,359
84.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$66,182
85.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$66,046
86.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$65,955
87.	Director Cafeteria	Keppel Union Elementary	Food Services	\$65,934
88.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$65,813
89.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$65,309
90.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$65,270
91.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$65,092
92.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$64,508

93.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$63,872
94.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Keppel Academy	\$63,039
95.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$62,906
96.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Pearblossom School	\$62,485
97.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$62,401
98.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Alpine School	\$62,349
99.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Lake Los Angeles	\$62,316
100.	Teacher	Keppel Union Elementary	Daisy Gibson School	\$61,980